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of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted May 31-June 1, 2023

1* Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is performing his job?

17%  Strongly approve

25%  Somewhat approve

17%  Somewhat disapprove

39%  Strongly disapprove
2% Not sure

President Biden Job Approval Ratings

Approve Disapprove Net
May 31-June 1, 2023 42% 56% -14
May 30-31, 2023 42% 56% -14
May 24-25, 2023 42% 57% -15
May 22-24, 2023 44% 54% -10
May 17-18, 2023 43% 53% -10
May 15-17, 2023 41% 57% -16
May 10-15, 2023 44% 52% -8
May 9-11, 2023 43% 54% -11
May 4-5, 2023 42% 56% -14
May 2-3, 2023 44% 53% )
April 2023 44% 53% -9
March 2023 44% 53% )
February 2023 41% 55% -14
January 2023 41% 54% -13
December 2022 41% 54% -13
November 2022 42% 54% -12
October 2022 42% 54% -12
September 2022 40% 56% -16
August 2022 41% 55% -14

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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2* On a different topic... In terms of how you will vote next year, how important is the issue of

abortion?

47%  Very important

28% Somewhat important

12%  Not very important
8% Not at all important
5% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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3* Which of the following best describes your view of abortion laws:

23%  Abortion should be legal in all cases

34%  Abortion should be legal in most cases

27%  Abortion should be illegal in most cases
9%  Abortion should be illegal in all cases
6% Not sure

Totals
Legal in all Legal in lllegal in lllegal in all Not sure
cases most cases | most cases cases

May 31-June 1, 2023 23% 34% 27% 9% 6%
April 12-13, 2023 21% 37% 26% 12% 4%
February 14-16, 2023 18% 30% 33% 11% 9%
January 26-29, 2023 23% 32% 27% 11% 7%
January 12-13, 2023 21% 31% 30% 9% 9%
September 15-17, 2022 25% 33% 27% 8% 7%
July 28-30, 2022 27% 35% 25% 8% 5%
June 29-July 1, 2022 27% 29% 27% 9% 7%
June 14-15, 2022 24% 31% 27% 9% 9%
May 17-19, 2022 21% 31% 26% 12% 10%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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4* Generally speaking, is it too easy or too hard to get an abortion in the United States?

20%  Much too easy

15%  Somewhat too easy
17%  Balance about right
16%  Somewhat too hard
17%  Much too hard

14%  Notsure

Totals
Much too | Somewhat Balance Somewhat | Much too Not sure
easy too easy about right too hard hard
May 31-June 1, 2023 20% 15% 17% 16% 17% 14%
April 12-13, 2023 19% 19% 23% 12% 16% 11%
February 14-16, 2023 23% 16% 14% 16% 15% 15%
July 28-30, 2022 20% 15% 18% 17% 17% 13%
June 29-July 1, 2022 24% 16% 21% 11% 13% 14%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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5* Would you favor or oppose a candidate who said that the goal should not be passing stricter
abortion laws but on protecting women and reducing the number of abortions in America?

21%  Strongly favor
34%  Somewhat favor
13%  Somewhat oppose
15%  Strongly oppose
17%  Notsure

6* Would you favor or oppose a law allowing abortion only during the first 15 weeks of
pregnancy?

14%  Strongly favor
27%  Somewhat favor
19% Somewhat oppose
24%  Strongly oppose
15%  Not sure

Favor Oppose Not sure
May 31-June 1, 2023 | 41% | 43% | 15%
April 12-13, 2023 | 54% | 34% | 12%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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7* Suppose that—in violation of state law—a medical professional conducts or assists in an
abortion. Should that medical professional be subject to criminal charges?

41% Yes
42% No
17% Not sure

8* Okay... if a medical professional conducts or assists in an abortion that violates state law,
should that medical professional have his or her medical license suspended?

44% Yes
41% No
15% Not sure

9* Should a woman who has an illegal abortion be subject to criminal charges?

32% Yes
54% No
14% Not sure

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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10* Is abortion morally wrong most of the time?

46% Yes
40% No
14% Not sure

Yes No Not sure
May 31-June 1, 2023 | 46% | 40% | 14%
January 26-29, 2023 | 48% | 36% | 16%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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11* Which of the following best describes your faith or religion?

9% Evangelical Christian

RMG RESEARCH, Inc.

GOLD CIRCLE MEMBERS

of 1,000 Registered Voters

17%  Bible-believing Christian
16%  Protestant

25%  Catholic

4%  Other Religion

6% Atheist

23% None of the above

Conducted May 31-June 1, 2023

Totals
. Bible-
Evan.g e.llcal believing | Protestant Catholic th.e r Atheist b &
Christian . religion the above
Christian

May 31-June 1, 2023 9% 17% 16% 25% 4% 6% 23%
December 13-15, 2022 9% 22% 15% 20% 5% 6% 24%
April 5-6, 2022 10% 25% 13% 20% - 6% 26%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points
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12* Generally speaking, how often do you attend church, synagogue, or other religious services?

Scott Rasmussen National Survey
of 1,000 Registered Voters
Conducted May 31-June 1, 2023

7%  More than once a week
24%
9% A couple of times a month
7%  Once a month
49%  Rarely or never
3% Not sure

Once a week

‘ Total
once awak | Oneeaweek | | Onceamontn | LY
May 31-June 1, 2023 7% 24% 9% 7% 49%
March 30-31, 2023 8% 23% 12% 8% 48%
December 13-15, 2022 8% 19% 11% 7% 51%
April 5-6, 2022 11% 13% 10% 11% 53%

Source: RMG Research, Inc.

Methodology

This Counterpolling™ survey of 1,000 Registered Voters was conducted online by Scott Rasmussen on
May 31-June 1, 2023. Field work for the survey was conducted by RMG Research, Inc. Certain quotas
were applied, and the sample was lightly weighted by geography, gender, age, race, education, internet

usage, and political party to reasonably reflect the nation’s population of Registered Voters. Other
variables were reviewed to ensure that the final sample is representative of that population.

The margin of sampling error for the full sample is +/- 3.1 percentage points.

This survey was paid for by RMG Research, Inc. as part of the service provided for our Gold Circle
Members.

Conducted by RMG Research, Inc. May 31-June 1, 2023
Margin of Sampling Error: +/- 3.1 percentage points




